
Political Science  

The following matrix indicates those courses deemed transferable among institutions listed across the top of the matrix. The numbers on the matrix 
represent the number of semester hours associated with the course at each institution and which institutions have agreed to transfer the commonly 
numbered course in each row. 

A list of the academic discipline liaisons contacts for each institution are listed at the bottom of this document. 

Prefix Number GERTA Course Title BSC DCB DSU LRSC MISU NDSU NDSCS UND VCSU WSC NHSC SBC 

POLS 110 ND:SS  Intro to Political Science           3             

POLS 115 ND:SS  American Government 3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3 

POLS 116 ND:SS  State & Local Government 3     3  3    3  3  3  3    3 

POLS 120 ND:SS  Terrorism           3             

POLS 210   Current Politics         3  3             

POLS 215   Problems & Policies in American 
Government 

          3             

POLS 220 ND:SS  International Politics 3  3    3  3  3    3         

POLS 225 ND:SS  Comparative Politics I         3  3   3 3         

POLS 226 ND:SS  Comparative Politics II       
 

               

POLS 227   US-Canada Politics         3               

POLS 230   Judicial Process           3             

POLS 236 ND:SS  American Constitution-Civil Liberties       3                 

POLS 240 ND:SS  Political Ideologies 3    3      3             

POLS 250 ND:SS  Politics of Public Administration               3         

 
POLS 110 Intro to Political Science 
Problems of political science as a discipline, political systems, political behavior. 
 
POLS 115 American Government 
Principles of American government, political behavior, institutions. 
 
 



POLS 116 State & Local Government 
Structures, politics and behavior in states and local governments. 
 
POLS 120 Terrorism 
Examination of problems of terrorism. 
 
POLS 210 Current Politics 
Study of current national and state political issues. 
 
POLS 215 Problems & Policies in American Government 
Study of the functioning of American government focusing on the policy process. 
 
POLS 220 International Politics 
Concepts, theories, and issues in international relations. 
 
POLS 225 Comparative Politics I 
Principles, behavior, and structure of foreign governments. 
 
POLS 226 Comparative Politics II 
Further study of principles, behavior, and structure of foreign governments. 
 
POLS 227 US-Canada Politics 
Study of Canadian governments, and their relationship with the United States. 
 
POLS 230 Judicial Process 
Role of lawyers, judges, and courts in the political system. Special emphasis on judicial decision making and the ideas behind law. 
 
POLS 236 American Constitution-Civil Liberties 
This course analyses U.S. Supreme Court decisions and interpretations which focus on civil liberties; equal protection, due process and First Amendment rights. 
 
POLS 240 Political Ideologies 
Study of ideas, belief systems, and basic principles of ideologies. 
 
POLS 250 Politics of Public Administration 
Introduction to Public Administration in the U.S., methods and concepts of Public Administration. 
 
 
 
 
 



The following individuals are liaisons for this discipline. Those marked with an asterisk (*) are chairs. 

Name Institution Email Address Phone Number 
Karmen Sorenson BSC karmen.sorenson@bismarckstate.edu 701-224-2636 
Eric Rogness CCCC eric.rogness@littlehoop.edu   701-766-1335 
Steven Doherty DSU steven.doherty@dickinsonstate.edu  701-483-2065 
Marilyn Buresh LRSC mc.buresh@lrsc.edu  701-662-1548 
Jynette Larshus MiSU jynette.larshus@minotstateu.edu  701-858-4324 
Kerry Hartman NHSC khartm@nhsc.edu 701-627-8042 
Jeff Hart NDSCS jeffrey.hart@ndscs.edu  701-671-2342 
Nicholas Bauroth NDSU nicholas.bauroth@ndsu.edu  701-231-7097 
Claire Gunwall NDUS claire.gunwall@ndus.edu 701-328-4140 
LaVonne Fox TMCC lfox@tm.edu  701-477-7862 
Brian Urlacher UND brian.urlacher@und.edu  701-777-3541 
Alex Jorgensen VCSU alex.b.jorgensen@vcsu.edu 701-845-7312 
Richard Stenberg WSC richard.stenberg@willistonstate.edu  701-774-4262 

 


